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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
 
Event 9  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Record: 2:09.63 * Lake Club8/1982
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:09.28*Newfield
1) Kyle Kim-E 12 2) Will Cook 10
3) Dan Madwed 15 4) Miki Silver 14

32.18 46.43 25.24 25.43
A2 2:15.36Roxbury

1) Michael Capossela 14 2) Evan Ciecimirski 12
3) EJ Verrico 16 4) Michael Romano 10

33.01 38.08 27.68 36.59
A3 2:18.78Rocky

1) Luke Lorefice 13 2) Jeremy Selbst 15
3) Harrison Oztemel 12 4) Evan Ramsey 10

35.93 34.30 34.52 34.03
A4 2:23.62Shore & Country

1) Griff McGoldrick 11 2) David McGoldrick 14
3) Willie Tucciarone 15 4) Matt Passmore 10

44.79 30.98 29.47 38.38
A5 2:23.70Innis Arden

1) Ryan Anderson 15 2) Alex Jensen 12
3) Steven Grune 10 4) Sam Gillespie 10

30.38 43.50 33.88 35.94
A6 2:27.47Shorehaven

1) John Snellman 14 2) Devon Healy 15
3) Tyler Pramer 12 4) Joe Careccia 10

33.19 16.67 19.69 1:17.92
A7 2:28.60Lake Club

1) Andrew Bradley 12 2) John Carter 13
3) Chad Denton 16 4) Jason Potter 10

41.19 39.61 29.75 38.05
A8 2:29.35Greenwich CC

1) Chris Evans 14 2) Tom Dillinger 7
3) Andrew Dillinger 11 4) Scott Lehmann 15

31.82 38.63 39.39 39.51
A9 2:34.98New Canaan Field

1) Matt Young 16 2) Joe Costigan 11
3) Andrew Wolff 14 4) Eamon Foley 9

30.99 42.91 38.84 42.24
A10 2:35.18Long Ridge

1) Andrew Wade 15 2) Andrew Hendrickson 11
3) Connor Brisson 10 4) Patrick White 13

35.13 49.35 39.61 31.09
A11 2:36.06Riverside

1) Matt Klinger 13 2) Bradley Davis 11
3) Peter Davis 17 4) William Saddock 10

35.75 43.49 32.63 44.19
A12 2:42.09Wee Burn

1) Connor O'Brien 13 2) Jackson Whiting 9
3) Ian Montgeles 14 4) Pierce Whiting 9

38.40 54.51 29.24 39.94
A13 2:43.06CC Darien

1) Cody Newton 12 2) Mark Brindley 15
3) Chris Calby 13 4) Patrick Newton 10

44.97 47.15 31.61 39.33

A14 2:45.48Black Rock Yacht
1) Brian Thornton 12 2) Bryan Stephan 13
3) Matt Connelly 10 4) Max Wright 14

43.95 50.27 35.44 35.82
A15 3:25.46Roton Point

1) Chris Weihs 11 2) Alexander McIlvaine 8
3) Billy Lattimer 10 4) Curry Bloom 8

41.90 1:01.82 52.91 48.83
 
Event 10  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

FCSL Record: 2:14.29 * Roxbury8/1995
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:19.36Roxbury
1) Megan Tincher 15 2) Kerry Gruendel 14
3) Carrie Van Leeuwen 12 4) Julia Stobbie 8

32.55 35.39 33.23 38.19
A2 2:26.50Riverside

1) Abby Sawyer 12 2) Martelle Simpson 15
3) Emily Whitaker 14 4) Danielle DeNunzio 9

38.22 36.26 31.45 40.57
A3 2:27.37Innis Arden

1) Kristina Norrgard 13 2) Christie Golden 11
3) Carly Andersen 15 4) Brynn Gasparino 9

37.21 39.22 33.15 37.79
A4 2:27.46Lake Club

1) Dana Kingman 14 2) Andrea Reinhardt 15
3) Shannon Rooney 12 4) Kyra Rooney 10

36.21 39.47 36.13 35.65
A5 2:28.65Belle Haven

1) Ariel Lyddane 14 2) Kelcy Poulson 17
3) Lucy Cobbs 12 4) Caroline Granruth 9

36.65 37.64 38.05 36.31
A6 2:30.36Tokeneke

1) Kayleigh Monahan 12 2) Chloe Drimal 13
3) Mallory Kiplinger 15 4) Paget Millard 10

37.52 41.04 31.72 40.08
A7 2:31.09Rocky

1) Kristen Sotzing 13 2) Julie Ramaley 17
3) Anika Norrgard 12 4) Daniela Screnci 9

34.33 40.64 36.46 39.66
A8 2:31.72Shorehaven

1) Natalie LeBlanc 11 2) Shannon Devine 16
3) Laura Margherio 14 4) Meredith Pramer 10

37.48 42.95 34.65 36.64
A9 2:33.77Woodway

1) Katrina Thornburgh 13 2) Katie Orem 11
3) Katie Avery 14 4) Galen Rohn 10

38.75 43.29 35.32 36.41
A10 2:35.38Shore & Country

1) Kristine O'Brien 13 2) Alex Franchella 12
3) Carolyn Meyer 16 4) Caroline O'Brien 9

38.07 45.84 35.50 35.97
A11 2:35.84Stamford Yacht

1) Shannon Carroll 12 2) Morganne Brady 13
3) Kelsey Carson 15 4) Hunter Brady 10

36.53 46.76 31.42 41.13
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 RelayTeam Finals Time
A12 2:35.97Middlesex

1) Megan Gildea 14 2) Maggie Klein 13
3) Kelly Scholtz 11 4) Amy Sanborn 10

36.38 42.30 45.08 32.21
A13 2:37.58Newfield

1) Andrea Smelzer 12 2) Samantha Felder 10
3) Cathy Hom 15 4) Mariella McLachlin 14

38.09 54.47 32.80 32.22
A14 2:38.44Wee Burn

1) Elizabeth Lowman 12 2) Catherine Sparks 13
3) Caroline Miller 13 4) Cailin O'Brien 9

43.25 37.16 37.19 40.84
A15 2:38.46Greenwich CC

1) Mary Grace Hicks 17 2) Whitney Ford 11
3) Tyler Chapman 14 4) Eliza Chapman 10

35.68 47.18 36.04 39.56
A16 2:45.62Bailiwick

1) Lauren Church 10 2) Alysia LeComte 15
3) Madeline Dunn 9 4) Sarah Jane Vassallo 14

36.87 46.06 41.48 41.21
 
Event 11  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 17.15 * Dwight Fenton8/1980
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Bailiwick  71 19.09Sam Rubenstein
Greenwich Field  82 19.94Timmy Agro
Greenwich CC  73 22.19Tom Dillinger
Milbrook  74 22.60Brett Hodgdon
Tokeneke  85 22.89Connor Stephens
Stanwich  86 23.37Phillip Coons
CC Darien  87 23.67Henry Hobbs
Lake Club  88 23.79Ned Thunem
Middlesex  89 24.41Danny Sulllivan
Burning Tree  810 25.15Tyler Triscari
Aspetuck Valley  811 25.16Christian Hansson
Greenwich Field  712 25.60Senen Ubina
CC Darien  813 26.19Grayson Smith
Patterson  6--- DQMark Byrne
Rocky  7--- DQJulian Fraser
Milbrook  7--- DQEdward Moss

 
Event 12  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 17.50 * Meghan Faughnan8/1993
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree  81 18.19Olivia Katcher
Innis Arden  72 18.37Katie Evans
Woodway  83 18.40Caroline Orem
CC New Canaan  84 19.01Maddie Rusch
Rocky  85 20.37Jaimie Miller
Milbrook  86 20.57Emily Molinelli
Roxbury  87 20.90Cassia Bardos
Belle Haven  88 20.97Kitty Arenz
Lake Club  89 21.00Catherine Denton
New Canaan Field  810 21.16Jenna Egan
Tokeneke  811 21.38Hannah Goodrick

Milbrook  812 21.69Kristen Mary Rooney
Innis Arden  713 21.84Natalie Grune
Shore & Country  814 22.30Lauren Kozakiewicz
Black Rock Yacht  715 23.47Amelia Sheppard
Middlesex  816 23.78Caylee Waters

 
Event 13  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 15.25 * Tiger Cass8/1977
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden 101 15.63Steven Grune
New Canaan Field 102 15.83Austin Wolff
Long Ridge 103 16.29Jeff Anderson
Long Ridge 104 16.69Connor Brisson
Rocky 105 17.28Evan Ramsey
Belle Haven  96 17.47Eric Ronda
Milbrook 107 17.71Tyler Hodgdon
CC Darien 108 17.94Patrick Newton
Roxbury 108 17.94Michael Romano
Innis Arden  98 17.94Sam Prout
Burning Tree 1011 18.28Michael Delgenio
Waveny  912 18.36John Santoro
Waveny  913 18.52Jack Blyzinskyj
Long Ridge  914 18.53Steve Skaperdas
Milbrook  915 18.68Jay Whelan
Rocky  916 19.37Matthew Fraser

 
Event 14  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 15.42 * Liz Baker8/1979
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Club 101 15.02*Katie Carter
Bailiwick 102 15.26*Lauren Church
Long Ridge 103 16.50Allie Skaperdas
Middlesex 104 17.44Erin Aoyama
New Canaan Field 105 17.77Meghan Fahy
Milbrook  95 17.77Morgan Karetnick
Milbrook  97 17.84Emma Olney
Shorehaven 108 18.00Meredith Pramer
Innis Arden  99 18.03Carly Berizzi
Stanwich 1010 18.09Alex Lloyd
New Canaan Field  911 18.13Cara Egan
Rocky  911 18.13Milena Meehan
Greenwich CC 1013 18.25Caroline Johnson
CC Darien  914 18.79Christine Bragg
Shore & Country  915 18.87Jennifer Featherston
Rocky 1016 19.03Dana Howe

 
Event 15  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 30.42 * Rich Carter8/1990
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 121 29.44*Kyle Kim-E
Roxbury 122 33.88Evan Ciecimirski
Greenwich CC 113 34.90Mike Errichetti
Rocky 124 35.22Harrison Oztemel
Shore & Country 115 35.78Griff McGoldrick
Shorehaven 126 36.48Tyler Pramer
Rocky 127 37.16Nicholas Allen
Roxbury 118 37.54Eric Minowitz
Burning Tree 129 38.38Pearce Cucchissi
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Age   TeamName Finals Time
Rocky 129 38.38Andrew Fraser
Lake Club 1111 38.99Karl Reinhardt
Long Ridge 1112 39.42Jeremiah Crowley
Innis Arden 1113 39.63Ben Prout
Shore & Country 1114 40.13William Passmore
Long Ridge 1115 40.18Andrew Hendrickson
Twin Lakes 1216 42.95Greg Lombardo

 
Event 16  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 31.10 * Torey Thelin8/1997
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 121 33.66Carrie Van Leeuwen
Newfield 122 33.69Monica Sullivan
Stamford Yacht 123 33.84Shannon Carroll
Aspetuck Valley 114 34.00Brynn Hansson
Newfield 125 36.21Andrea Smelzer
Shorehaven 116 36.36Natalie LeBlanc
Roton Point 127 36.91Lauren Timmerman
Woodway 118 36.92Cali Ceglarski
Shore & Country 119 37.08Marisa Shields
Innis Arden 1110 37.30Sarah McEvoy
Rocky 1211 37.33Anika Norrgard
New Canaan Field 1212 37.58Olivia Costigan
Innis Arden 1113 37.73Paige Gasparino
Roton Point 1114 37.84Morgan McGuire
Innis Arden 1115 37.85Jesse Evans
Middlesex 1116 39.36Kelly Scholtz

 
Event 17  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 27.48 * Daniel Madwed08/09/20
03Age   TeamName Finals Time

Middlesex 141 28.08Peter Geissinger
Lake Club 142 28.11Stuart Ainsworth
Newfield 143 29.32Miki Silver
Roxbury 134 29.73James Case
Greenwich CC 145 30.68Chris Evans
Woodway 146 31.13Parker Tricarico
Roxbury 147 31.38Michael Capossela
Shore & Country 148 32.21Jay Featherston
Wee Burn 149 32.27Ian Montgeles
New Canaan Field 1410 32.39Andrew Wolff
Lake Club 1311 33.09Daniel Sweeney
Greenwich CC 1312 34.14Nick Trepp
Lake Club 1313 35.45John Carter
CC New Canaan 1314 35.63Rainer Feick
Riverside 1415 36.04Chris Ghaffari
Rocky 1416 36.15Mikael Hietala

 
Event 18  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 29.44 * Maria Doelger8/1978
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 131 29.42*Patty Sullivan
CC New Canaan 142 30.76Molly Goebel
Riverside 143 31.52Emily Whitaker
Middlesex 134 31.56Caroline McCabe
Roxbury 145 31.99Laura Van Leeuwen

Lake Club 146 32.77Heidi Wolfgruber
Innis Arden 137 33.02Laura Evans
Roxbury 138 34.20Georgia Tunioli
Twin Lakes 139 34.69Rachel Cohen
Roxbury 1410 34.77Sasha Campbell
Riverside 1311 35.05Claire Caragol
Woodway 1412 35.11Katie Avery
Innis Arden 1313 35.64Kristina Norrgard
Shorehaven 1414 35.79Laura Margherio
Greenwich CC 1415 36.28Tyler Chapman
Innis Arden 1416 36.53Paige Levy

 
Event 19  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 26.81 * Rich Carter8/1994
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 151 25.68*Dan Madwed
Shore & Country 162 27.97Andrew Shields
Newfield 173 28.08Ben Moskowitz
Innis Arden 154 28.28Ryan Anderson
New Canaan Field 175 28.90Jamie Wolff
Burning Tree 156 29.00Andrew Cosentino
New Canaan Field 157 29.52Jake Diserio
Shore & Country 158 29.84Willie Tucciarone
Rocky 169 30.01Nick Robbins
Lake Club 1610 30.22Chad Denton
Rocky 1511 30.29Peter Lorenz
Shorehaven 1512 31.24Devon Healy
New Canaan Field 1713 31.35Alex Wolff
Rocky 1514 31.66Tim Hannigan
Shorehaven 1515 31.84Ryan Pramer
Roxbury 1516 33.31Zack Polidoro

 
Event 20  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Butterfly

FCSL Record: 29.59 * Emily Ferguson8/1995
Age   TeamName Finals Time

CC Darien 161 30.67Alison Hobbs
Tokeneke 152 31.44Mallory Kiplinger
Roxbury 153 31.53Megan Tincher
Stamford Yacht 154 31.58Kelsey Carson
Lake Club 155 31.68Gael Carter
Newfield 156 32.22Meagan Sullivan
Rocky 177 32.42Paige Lorenz
Innis Arden 158 32.54Carly Andersen
Riverside 159 32.73Martelle Simpson
Lake Club 1510 33.50Allison Diehl
Rocky 1511 33.51Patricia Smith
Newfield 1512 33.66Cathy Hom
Roxbury 1613 33.72Danielle Kruizenga
Roxbury 1614 34.47Meredith McLennan
Rocky 1515 34.59Christine O'Sullivan
Shore & Country 1516 34.63Meghan Lally

 
Event 21  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 19.70 * David Reed8/1998
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich Field  81 22.86Timmy Agro
Greenwich CC  72 22.93Tom Dillinger
Tokeneke  83 24.25Connor Stephens
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Age   TeamName Finals Time
Waveny  84 24.87Caius Mergy
Tokeneke  85 25.55Austen Tibbetts
Milbrook  86 25.70Eric Thakor
Riverside  87 27.28Iain Edmundson
Greenwich Field  78 27.53Peter Agro
Tokeneke  89 27.67Jeffrey Monahan
Greenwich CC  810 27.73Jamie Denaut
Bailiwick  811 27.74Myles Lo Parco
Roxbury  712 27.96Jack Robinson
New Canaan Field  813 28.40Bobby DiRocco
Roxbury  814 28.70Sam Saleeby
Roton Point  815 29.15Alexander McIlvaine
Woodway  816 30.38Brian Cassidy

 
Event 22  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 21.09 * Sue Lenczycki8/1976
FCSL Record: 21.09 ! Julie Sweitzer8/1982

Age   TeamName Finals Time
New Canaan Field  81 23.09Keara Fahy
Innis Arden  72 24.06Katie Evans
Shore & Country  83 24.46Mary Kate Fornshell
Woodway  84 24.86Kathleen Huber
Greenwich CC  85 25.28Katie Swindell
Roxbury  86 25.39Julia Stobbie
Middlesex  87 26.10Caylee Waters
Tokeneke  87 26.10Hannah Goodrick
Roxbury  89 26.43Isabella Tunioli
Burning Tree  810 26.59Annie Delgenio
Black Rock Yacht  711 26.72Amelia Sheppard
Newfield  812 26.90Michelle Wall
Rocky  813 26.92Justine Goggin
Greenwich CC  814 27.16Emily Bacon
Shore & Country  815 28.07Lauren Kozakiewicz
Tokeneke  816 28.83Ellie Bennett

 
Event 23  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 17.62 * EJ Verrico8/1998
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Belle Haven  91 20.33Eric Ronda
Newfield 102 20.93Will Cook
Milbrook 103 21.00Tyler Hodgdon
Lake Club  94 21.59Robbie Carter
Burning Tree  95 21.85Andy Farber
Innis Arden 106 21.87Chris Cutler
Rocky 107 21.88Mark Nietzel
Innis Arden 108 22.26Sam Gillespie
Roxbury 109 22.37Michael Romano
Roxbury 1010 22.46Noah Bardos
Rocky 1011 22.67Michael Mannion
Tokeneke 1012 22.91Owen Monahan
Twin Lakes  913 23.09Eli Kisselbach
Rocky  914 23.17Will Gibian
Shore & Country 1015 24.76Matt Passmore
Greenwich CC 1016 24.83Halsey Huth

 
Event 24  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 17.42 * Katie Pease8/1984
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside 101 20.28Kristen Crossman
Rocky 102 20.44Dana Howe
New Canaan Field  93 20.92Cara Egan
Greenwich Field  94 21.31Marie Elena Ubina
CC New Canaan 105 21.43Austin Ready
Long Ridge  96 21.47Caroline Ike
Shore & Country  97 21.81Caroline O'Brien
Woodway 108 22.90Chapin Tricarico
Tokeneke 109 23.05India Tibbetts
Shore & Country  910 23.06Julia DiMarco
Tokeneke  911 23.16Kate Tomlinson
Rocky  912 23.28Daniela Screnci
Woodway 1013 24.01Galen Rohn
Riverside  914 24.15Grace Jordon
Lake Club 1015 24.31Erin Queally
Innis Arden  916 24.63Brynn Gasparino

 
Event 25  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 35.67 * Anthony Robinson8/1991
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 121 38.27Evan Ciecimirski
Shore & Country 122 40.94Trevor Lally
Greenwich CC 123 41.09Charles Evans
Greenwich CC 114 41.23Andrew Dillinger
Innis Arden 125 42.60Alex Jensen
Riverside 116 43.08Bradley Davis
New Canaan Field 117 43.53Joe Costigan
Rocky 128 43.80Tom Sorenson
Greenwich CC 119 43.87Will Swindell
Roton Point 1110 44.25Chris Allam
Roxbury 1211 46.10Jamie Padula
Rocky 1212 46.17Ian Malone
Newfield 1213 47.41Gab Felder
Aspetuck Valley 1214 48.00Ryan Leddy
Middlesex 1115 49.33Scotty Waters
Shorehaven 1116 49.67Wesley Dean

 
Event 26  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 35.51 * Kerry Gruendel08/10/20
02Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 121 38.06Monica Sullivan
Innis Arden 122 38.79Samantha Berizzi
Tokeneke 123 39.61Kayleigh Monahan
Innis Arden 114 39.93Christie Golden
Roton Point 125 39.94Katie Timmerman
CC New Canaan 116 41.43Lulu Belak
Burning Tree 127 42.39Jenny Turner
New Canaan Field 128 42.59Olivia Costigan
Innis Arden 119 43.26Aubrey Kalashian
Rocky 1110 43.80Haley Norrgard
Roxbury 1111 43.94Julie Case
Rocky 1112 44.71Nina Gibian
Rocky 1213 45.16Lane LaRiviere
Middlesex 1114 45.97Caroline Burke
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Age   TeamName Finals Time
Shore & Country 1215 46.32Alex Franchella
Black Rock Yacht 1116 57.24Grace Hedges

 
Event 27  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 32.19 * John Vitrella8/1982
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 131 35.53Mark Minowitz
CC Darien 132 36.02Chris Calby
Shore & Country 143 36.92David McGoldrick
Shorehaven 144 37.05John Snellman
CC New Canaan 145 37.22Brian Belak
Greenwich CC 146 38.31Bo Swindell
Roxbury 147 38.37Michael Capossela
Shorehaven 138 38.73Jay Margherio
New Canaan Field 149 38.96Andrew Wolff
Rocky 1310 39.05Jimmy Ramaley
New Canaan Field 1411 39.14Mark Costigan
Lake Club 1312 40.11John Carter
Riverside 1413 40.45Chris Ghaffari
Rocky 1314 41.09Daniel Mannion
Black Rock Yacht 1315 41.10Bryan Stephan
Riverside 1316 41.87Matt Klinger

 
Event 28  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 34.90 * Kerry Gruendel08/05/20
03Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 131 35.14Patty Sullivan
Roxbury 142 35.46Kerry Gruendel
Riverside 143 36.58Emily Whitaker
Black Rock Yacht 144 37.12Brianna Cihi
Wee Burn 134 37.12Catherine Sparks
Lake Club 146 37.45Heidi Wolfgruber
Innis Arden 137 37.81Emily Jensen
Middlesex 148 37.93Megan Gildea
Innis Arden 149 40.42Paige Levy
Roton Point 1310 40.48Ryan Moffat
Tokeneke 1311 41.44Chloe Drimal
Shore & Country 1312 41.45Meghan Fornshell
Rocky 1413 41.53Claire Ramaley
Lake Club 1414 41.95Dana Kingman
Innis Arden 1315 42.04Sophie Hyman
Middlesex 1316 42.42Maggie Klein

 
Event 29  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 30.84 * Thomas Payton08/10/20
02Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Club 171 30.85Matt Sweitzer
Greenwich CC 172 31.95Andrew Trepp
Roxbury 163 32.49EJ Verrico
Rocky 174 32.78Will Smith
Rocky 155 34.80Jeremy Selbst
New Canaan Field 176 35.65Jamie Wolff
Shorehaven 157 36.59Devon Healy
Riverside 178 36.69Peter Davis
Shorehaven 159 36.97Ryan Pramer
Aspetuck Valley 1510 37.09Brent Hyman

Riverside 1711 37.65Chuck Baker
Innis Arden 1612 38.53Pete Jensen
Stamford Yacht 1613 38.61Tom Barone
New Canaan Field 1514 39.08Jake Diserio
Greenwich CC 1515 39.20Scott Lehmann
New Canaan Field 1716 39.48Alex Wolff

 
Event 30  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

FCSL Record: 33.81 * Rachel Sanford08/10/20
02Age   TeamName Finals Time

Riverside 151 37.37Martelle Simpson
Roxbury 152 37.69Amy Minowitz
Belle Haven 173 38.24Kelcy Poulson
Riverside 164 38.45Abby Islan
Rocky 155 38.86Patricia Smith
Lake Club 156 39.74Andrea Reinhardt
Innis Arden 157 40.19Carly Andersen
Shore & Country 168 40.26Carolyn Meyer
Greenwich CC 159 40.32Sarah Trepp
Rocky 1710 40.56Julie Ramaley
Greenwich CC 1511 40.58Hope Hicks
Rocky 1412 41.04Maria Gonzalez
Middlesex 1513 41.25Haley Murphy
CC Darien 1714 41.26Andrea Bohdan
Innis Arden 1715 41.43Lauren Harrington
Lake Club 1716 42.43Laura Bailer

 
Event 31  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:18.47 * EJ Verrico8/1998
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden 101 1:24.32Steven Grune
38.33 45.99

New Canaan Field 102 1:27.49Austin Wolff
39.24 48.25

Roxbury 103 1:31.08Michael Romano
43.66 47.42

Rocky 104 1:31.86Evan Ramsey
1:32.35

Milbrook 105 1:32.65Kevin Lane
43.06 49.59

Long Ridge 106 1:33.33Connor Brisson
41.67 51.66

Milbrook 107 1:34.25Tyler Hodgdon
45.51 48.74

Belle Haven  98 1:34.32Eric Ronda
45.31 49.01

Black Rock Yacht 109 1:34.86Matt Connelly
44.98 49.88

Waveny  910 1:35.56John Santoro
44.82 50.74

Burning Tree 1011 1:37.10Michael Delgenio
45.69 51.41

Roxbury  912 1:37.91Austin Bridges
45.41 52.50

CC Darien 1013 1:38.32Patrick Newton
43.51 54.81
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Age   TeamName Finals Time
Rocky 1014 1:38.93James O'Sullivan

45.07 53.86
Innis Arden 1015 1:40.36Scott Anderson
Lake Club 1016 1:42.10Graham Bradley

45.76 56.34
 
Event 32  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:18.60 * Kelly Hannigan8/1995
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Club 101 1:19.25Katie Carter
37.20 42.05

Bailiwick 102 1:21.45Lauren Church
35.78 45.67

Long Ridge 103 1:25.58Allie Skaperdas
39.89 45.69

Shorehaven 104 1:26.88Meredith Pramer
40.63 46.25

Middlesex 105 1:28.79Erin Aoyama
40.98 47.81

Shore & Country  96 1:33.83Jennifer Featherston
42.00 51.83

New Canaan Field  97 1:33.93Cara Egan
47.62 46.31

Waveny 108 1:34.48Lexi Bodick
44.40 50.08

Riverside 109 1:34.54Mary Whitaker
44.29 50.25

Waveny 1010 1:34.93Samantha Salvo
44.79 50.14

Woodway 1011 1:37.03Galen Rohn
45.52 51.51

Lake Club 1012 1:37.14Kyra Rooney
46.63 50.51

Rocky 1013 1:38.06Dana Howe
45.91 52.15

Milbrook  914 1:40.36Morgan Karetnick
44.76 55.60

Innis Arden  915 1:40.50Brynn Gasparino
45.54 54.96

CC Darien  916 1:41.44Christine Bragg
46.30 55.14

 
Event 33  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:10.63 * Jason Haas8/1988
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 121 1:15.64Evan Ciecimirski
36.47 39.17

Shorehaven 122 1:20.40Tyler Pramer
37.49 42.91

Shore & Country 123 1:21.35Trevor Lally
38.84 42.51

Greenwich CC 114 1:22.83Andrew Dillinger
1:22.82 0.01

New Canaan Field 115 1:23.61Joe Costigan
41.08 42.53

Lake Club 116 1:23.72Karl Reinhardt
40.06 43.66

Greenwich CC 127 1:24.11Charles Evans
39.43 44.68

Innis Arden 128 1:24.45Alex Jensen
42.26 42.19

Rocky 129 1:25.93Harrison Oztemel
38.81 47.12

Burning Tree 1210 1:26.07Pearce Cucchissi
41.74 44.33

Rocky 1211 1:26.35Tom Sorenson
41.52 44.83

Rocky 1212 1:27.42Andrew Fraser
40.37 47.05

Long Ridge 1113 1:28.58Andrew Hendrickson
42.44 46.14

Roxbury 1214 1:30.44Scott Padula
40.80 49.64

Innis Arden 1115 1:32.95Ben Prout
44.54 48.41

Long Ridge 1116 1:34.75William Crowley
44.19 50.56

 
Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:09.48 * Kelly Hannigan8/1997
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford Yacht 121 1:16.09Shannon Carroll
35.64 40.45

Innis Arden 122 1:16.92Samantha Berizzi
36.52 40.40

Roton Point 123 1:17.29Lauren Timmerman
38.47 38.82

Woodway 114 1:18.18Katie Orem
35.57 42.61

Shorehaven 115 1:18.96Natalie LeBlanc
36.14 42.82

Aspetuck Valley 116 1:20.06Brynn Hansson
36.53 43.53

Newfield 127 1:20.66Andrea Smelzer
37.00 43.66

Long Ridge 128 1:21.94Kat Outlaw
37.71 44.23

Shore & Country 119 1:22.59Marisa Shields
38.02 44.57

CC New Canaan 1110 1:23.24Lulu Belak
40.75 42.49

Roxbury 1211 1:23.49Caraline Gargiulo
39.68 43.81

Roxbury 1112 1:23.61Julie Case
40.80 42.81

Rocky 1213 1:24.04Anika Norrgard
38.80 45.24

Riverside 1214 1:24.58Abby Sawyer
39.88 44.70

Innis Arden 1115 1:25.09Aubrey Kalashian
40.77 44.32
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
(Event 34  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Innis Arden 1116 1:25.34Paige Gasparino

38.87 46.47
 
Event 35  Boys 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:04.72 * Spencer Martin8/1980
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Club 141 1:04.02*Stuart Ainsworth
29.45 34.57

Middlesex 142 1:05.04Peter Geissinger
29.82 35.22

Roxbury 133 1:07.22James Case
31.14 36.08

Newfield 144 1:10.43Miki Silver
32.49 37.94

Milbrook 135 1:10.57Ross Schofield
32.55 38.02

CC Darien 136 1:11.03Chris Calby
32.96 38.07

Shore & Country 147 1:12.86Jay Featherston
33.97 38.89

Roxbury 138 1:13.19Mark Minowitz
35.41 37.78

New Canaan Field 149 1:13.75Andrew Wolff
34.63 39.12

Wee Burn 1410 1:14.86Ian Montgeles
33.67 41.19

Greenwich CC 1411 1:16.04Bo Swindell
35.77 40.27

Lake Club 1312 1:16.93Daniel Sweeney
35.83 41.10

New Canaan Field 1413 1:17.13Mark Costigan
36.87 40.26

Shore & Country 1414 1:17.47David McGoldrick
37.10 40.37

Long Ridge 1415 1:19.28Russ Bar
35.09 44.19

Black Rock Yacht 1316 1:21.18Bryan Stephan
37.93 43.25

 
Event 36  Girls 14 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:08.64 * Kristen Roorbach8/1994
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 141 1:09.09Kerry Gruendel
32.26 36.83

Innis Arden 132 1:10.74Laura Evans
32.75 37.99

Riverside 143 1:10.89Emily Whitaker
33.88 37.01

Lake Club 144 1:12.12Heidi Wolfgruber
33.59 38.53

CC New Canaan 145 1:12.51Molly Goebel
33.71 38.80

Middlesex 136 1:13.61Caroline McCabe
33.90 39.71

Lake Club 147 1:15.77Dana Kingman
35.61 40.16

Wee Burn 138 1:15.83Catherine Sparks
36.17 39.66

Rocky 139 1:15.92Kristen Sotzing
36.01 39.91

Innis Arden 1310 1:16.17Emily Jensen
36.13 40.04

Black Rock Yacht 1411 1:17.18Brianna Cihi
36.67 40.51

Roxbury 1412 1:17.34Sasha Campbell
36.95 40.39

Middlesex 1413 1:18.24Megan Gildea
36.03 42.21

Roxbury 1314 1:20.00Stephanie Romano
38.34 41.66

Twin Lakes 1315 1:22.12Rachel Cohen
37.85 44.27

Belle Haven 1416 1:22.73Ariel Lyddane
38.07 44.66

 
Event 37  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:00.60 * Thomas Payton08/10/20
02Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 151 59.57*Dan Madwed
27.07 32.50

Greenwich CC 172 1:01.52Andrew Trepp
28.37 33.15

Lake Club 173 1:03.16Matt Sweitzer
30.64 32.52

Roxbury 164 1:04.62EJ Verrico
30.47 34.15

Shore & Country 165 1:04.74Andrew Shields
30.42 34.32

Rocky 176 1:05.27Will Smith
30.89 34.38

Long Ridge 167 1:06.51Andrew Brisson
29.73 36.78

New Canaan Field 168 1:07.48Matt Young
30.35 37.13

New Canaan Field 179 1:07.67David Lebovitz
31.10 36.57

Shorehaven 1510 1:07.75Trevor Healy
31.46 36.29

Innis Arden 1511 1:08.03Ryan Anderson
30.70 37.33

New Canaan Field 1712 1:10.27Jamie Wolff
31.46 38.81

Shorehaven 1513 1:10.87Devon Healy
33.57 37.30

Roxbury 1614 1:11.28Matteo Tunioli
33.94 37.34

Lake Club 1615 1:13.22Chad Denton
33.99 39.23

Rocky 1516 1:13.34Jeremy Selbst
34.40 38.94
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
 
Event 38  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

FCSL Record: 1:07.06 * Kelly Hannigan08/10/20
02Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 151 1:09.46Megan Tincher
31.94 37.52

Roxbury 152 1:12.20Amy Minowitz
34.64 37.56

Belle Haven 173 1:12.46Kelcy Poulson
33.75 38.71

Tokeneke 154 1:13.83Mallory Kiplinger
33.64 40.19

CC Darien 165 1:14.15Alison Hobbs
34.99 39.16

Stamford Yacht 156 1:14.83Kelsey Carson
35.68 39.15

Shore & Country 167 1:14.95Shaina Meyer
34.56 40.39

Riverside 158 1:15.15Martelle Simpson
35.65 39.50

Roxbury 169 1:15.17Danielle Kruizenga
34.14 41.03

Riverside 1610 1:15.42Abby Islan
36.99 38.43

Innis Arden 1511 1:16.17Carly Andersen
35.63 40.54

Rocky 1512 1:17.21Christine O'Sullivan
37.87 39.34

Greenwich CC 1513 1:17.32Sarah Trepp
37.09 40.23

Rocky 1514 1:17.61Patricia Smith
36.82 40.79

Greenwich CC 1515 1:18.69Hope Hicks
36.19 42.50

Rocky 1416 1:21.06Maria Gonzalez
37.65 43.41

 
Event 39  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 19.20 * EJ Verrico8/1996
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Bailiwick  71 23.77Sam Rubenstein
Lake Club  82 24.00Ned Thunem
Roxbury  83 24.93Eamon McHugh
Rocky  73 24.93Julian Fraser
CC New Canaan  85 25.20Will Hennessey
Middlesex  86 25.42Danny Sulllivan
Waveny  87 25.50Caius Mergy
Milbrook  88 25.70Eric Thakor
New Canaan Field  89 25.78Bobby DiRocco
Roxbury  810 26.69Sam Saleeby
Long Ridge  711 26.81Mark Hendrickson
Shorehaven  812 27.10Jack Careccia
Tokeneke  813 27.35Sam Meyjes
Lake Club  614 27.53Thomas Dunstan
Greenwich CC  815 29.28Jamie Denaut
Burning Tree  8--- DQTyler Triscari

 
Event 40  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 19.75 * Carrie Sackett8/1976
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree  81 20.62Olivia Katcher
Roxbury  82 21.21Julia Stobbie
Woodway  83 21.37Caroline Orem
Rocky  84 21.44Jaimie Miller
CC New Canaan  85 21.65Maddie Rusch
Rocky  86 22.19Sasha Van Heyst
New Canaan Field  87 22.37Jenna Egan
Lake Club  88 22.49Catherine Denton
New Canaan Field  89 23.63Keara Fahy
Patterson  810 23.67Kiara Burns
Aspetuck Valley  711 23.78Francesa Farruggio
Roxbury  812 23.96Cassia Bardos
Roxbury  813 24.47Isabella Tunioli
Belle Haven  814 24.56Kitty Arenz
Milbrook  815 24.82Emily Molinelli
Black Rock Yacht  716 25.19Kathleen Sheppard

 
Event 41  Boys 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 16.71 * Dwight Fenton8/1982
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Long Ridge 101 18.39Jeff Anderson
Rocky 102 18.53Evan Ramsey
Stamford Yacht 103 19.36Sean Carroll
Innis Arden 104 19.37Sam Gillespie
Waveny  95 19.57Brian Bodick
Milbrook 106 19.65Kevin Lane
Roxbury 107 20.47Gibby McHugh
Lake Club 108 20.62Jason Potter
Roxbury 109 20.83Tommy O'Hara
Waveny  910 21.50Jack Blyzinskyj
Rocky 1011 21.76James O'Sullivan
Rocky  912 21.81Matthew Fraser
Milbrook  913 21.84Jay Whelan
Roton Point  914 21.96Chris Janson
Innis Arden 1015 22.53Chris Cutler
Shore & Country  916 22.67Jake St. John

 
Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 17.33 * Lauren Dudley8/1992
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Bailiwick 101 17.28*Lauren Church
Shorehaven 102 19.43Meredith Pramer
New Canaan Field 103 19.72Meghan Fahy
Greenwich CC 104 19.90Caroline Johnson
Waveny 105 20.47Lexi Bodick
Shorehaven 106 20.50Maddy McArthur
Innis Arden  97 20.70Carly Berizzi
Shore & Country  98 20.83Jennifer Featherston
Roxbury 109 20.85Allie Haid
Milbrook  910 20.92Morgan Karetnick
Stanwich 1011 21.01Alex Lloyd
Stamford Yacht 1012 21.67Hunter Brady
Tokeneke 1013 21.69Paget Millard
Riverside 1014 21.73Kristen Crossman
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
(Event 42  Girls 10 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Rocky  915 21.82Milena Meehan
Riverside 1016 21.94Lizzy Michler

 
Event 43  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 32.92 * Mike Mehok8/1994
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 121 32.94Kyle Kim-E
Greenwich CC 112 35.81Mike Errichetti
Roxbury 113 37.00Eric Minowitz
Shore & Country 114 38.42Griff McGoldrick
Shorehaven 125 38.73Tyler Pramer
Roxbury 126 39.71Scott Padula
Rocky 127 40.13Harrison Oztemel
Roton Point 118 40.41Chris Weihs
Long Ridge 119 40.44Jeremiah Crowley
CC New Canaan 129 40.44Charlie Kelly
Roxbury 1211 40.58Gary Carriero
Shorehaven 1112 41.63Wesley Dean
Lake Club 1213 41.80Andrew Bradley
Riverside 1214 42.21Alex Ghaffari
Shore & Country 1215 42.80Robert Baxter
Long Ridge 1116 43.72William Crowley

 
Event 44  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 33.75 * Kristin Fries8/1989
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Stamford Yacht 121 36.05Shannon Carroll
Woodway 112 36.63Katie Orem
Shorehaven 113 36.75Natalie LeBlanc
Tokeneke 124 37.25Kayleigh Monahan
Riverside 125 37.48Abby Sawyer
Newfield 116 37.54Stephie Hom
Newfield 127 38.03Andrea Smelzer
Woodway 128 38.34Katie Rohn
Roxbury 129 38.56Caraline Gargiulo
Roxbury 1210 39.10Carrie Van Leeuwen
Rocky 1111 39.14Brooke Lorenz
Rocky 1212 39.26Meghan Kerwin
Innis Arden 1213 39.32Alex Leinroth
Middlesex 1114 39.59Lindsay Tyler
Innis Arden 1115 40.28Jesse Evans
Woodway 1116 40.63Cali Ceglarski

 
Event 45  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 29.43 * Daniel Madwed08/09/20
03Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich CC 141 30.48Chris Evans
Lake Club 142 30.49Stuart Ainsworth
Woodway 143 32.08Parker Tricarico
Milbrook 134 32.45Ross Schofield
Shorehaven 145 32.50John Snellman
Roxbury 146 33.73Michael Capossela
Roxbury 137 34.00Mark Minowitz
Rocky 138 35.13Luke Lorefice
Riverside 139 35.38Matt Klinger
Lake Club 1310 35.46Wil Goldsholl

Long Ridge 1411 36.37Russ Bar
Shore & Country 1412 36.52Jay Featherston
Greenwich CC 1413 36.99Bo Swindell
Rocky 1414 37.74Mikael Hietala
CC New Canaan 1315 38.38Rainer Feick
Rocky 1316 38.93James Ramsey

 
Event 46  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 31.59 * Kristen Roorbach8/1995
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 141 32.81Laura Van Leeuwen
Innis Arden 132 33.16Laura Evans
Rocky 133 34.05Kristen Sotzing
Wee Burn 134 35.60Catherine Sparks
Roxbury 135 36.16Georgia Tunioli
Lake Club 146 36.17Dana Kingman
Roxbury 147 36.82Sasha Campbell
Riverside 138 37.14Claire Caragol
Innis Arden 139 37.15Kristina Norrgard
Middlesex 1410 37.51Megan Gildea
Riverside 1411 37.68Sarah Michler
Belle Haven 1412 37.70Ariel Lyddane
Lake Club 1413 38.01Mary Rose Peterson
Greenwich CC 1414 38.38Tyler Chapman
Shore & Country 1315 38.44Kristine O'Brien
Long Ridge 1316 39.74Emily Bar

 
Event 47  Boys 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 28.15 * Andy Dutter8/1980
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 151 28.01*Dan Madwed
Long Ridge 162 30.39Andrew Brisson
New Canaan Field 163 30.47Matt Young
Innis Arden 154 30.57Ryan Anderson
New Canaan Field 175 30.74David Lebovitz
Rocky 176 31.15Will Smith
Burning Tree 157 31.36Andrew Cosentino
Shorehaven 158 31.61Trevor Healy
Rocky 159 32.27Peter Lorenz
Rocky 1610 32.30Nick Robbins
Newfield 1710 32.30Ben Moskowitz
Middlesex 1612 34.65Stephen Bloom
Riverside 1713 34.73Peter Davis
Stanwich 1614 35.42Ron Ongaro
Riverside 1715 35.63Chuck Baker
New Canaan Field 1516 35.93Jake Diserio

 
Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

FCSL Record: 31.42 * Cami Berizzi8/1978
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 151 32.56Megan Tincher
Newfield 152 33.62Meagan Sullivan
Lake Club 153 33.79Gael Carter
Greenwich CC 174 34.69Mary Grace Hicks
Rocky 175 35.04Paige Lorenz
Shore & Country 156 35.65Meghan Lally
Shore & Country 167 36.19Shaina Meyer
Roxbury 168 36.88Meredith McLennan
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
(Event 48  Girls 17 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Rocky 159 38.10Alessandra Screnci
Rocky 1710 38.26Julie Ramaley
Innis Arden 1511 38.91Megan Golden
Burning Tree 1512 39.05Helen Turner
CC Darien 1613 39.09Kelly King
Long Ridge 1514 39.35Emily Mandel
Innis Arden 1515 39.41Danielle Joseph
Roxbury 1316 40.01Stephanie Romano

 
Event 49  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 15.18 * EJ Verrico8/1996
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich Field  81 17.22Timmy Agro
Greenwich CC  72 17.42Tom Dillinger
Bailiwick  73 17.67Sam Rubenstein
Innis Arden  84 18.59Harry Gillespie
Tokeneke  85 18.69Connor Stephens
Stanwich  86 19.17Phillip Coons
Shorehaven  87 19.60Jack Careccia
Roton Point  88 20.16Riley Bloom
New Canaan Field  89 20.22Bobby DiRocco
Milbrook  810 20.30Eric Thakor
Middlesex  811 20.35Danny Sulllivan
Long Ridge  612 20.85Oscar Ike
Burning Tree  713 21.06Michael DiGaetano
Tokeneke  814 21.29Jeffrey Monahan
Milbrook  715 22.40James Callaway

 
Event 50  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 15.70 * Liz Baker8/1977
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Burning Tree  81 17.03Olivia Katcher
New Canaan Field  82 17.08Jenna Egan
Woodway  83 17.29Caroline Orem
Tokeneke  84 17.50Hannah Goodrick
Lake Club  85 17.66Catherine Denton
CC New Canaan  86 17.90Maddie Rusch
Innis Arden  77 18.07Katie Evans
Roxbury  88 18.18Julia Stobbie
Rocky  89 18.34Jaimie Miller
Roxbury  810 18.40Jaclyn Conte
Rocky  811 18.41Sasha Van Heyst
Milbrook  812 18.72Emily Molinelli
Belle Haven  813 18.97Kitty Arenz
Innis Arden  714 19.08Natalie Grune
Long Ridge  815 19.15Mikaela Fitzwilliam
New Canaan Field  816 19.53Keara Fahy

 
Event 51  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 30.84 * Anthony Robinson8/1990
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Long Ridge 101 31.46Jeff Anderson
Innis Arden 102 31.81Steven Grune
New Canaan Field 103 34.16Austin Wolff
Long Ridge 104 35.22Connor Brisson
Innis Arden 105 35.41Sam Gillespie

Milbrook 106 35.64Kevin Lane
Innis Arden  97 36.57Sam Prout
Newfield 108 36.82Will Cook
Burning Tree  99 37.00Andy Farber
Roxbury 1010 37.39Tommy O'Hara
Burning Tree 1011 37.42Michael Delgenio
CC Darien 1012 38.39Patrick Newton
Waveny  913 38.63John Santoro
Black Rock Yacht 1014 38.66Matt Connelly
Lake Club 1015 39.02Jason Potter
Shore & Country 1016 39.64Matt Passmore

 
Event 52  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 30.70 * Barbara Schmidt8/1972
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Lake Club 101 31.25Katie Carter
Long Ridge 102 34.28Allie Skaperdas
Middlesex 103 35.85Erin Aoyama
New Canaan Field 104 36.84Meghan Fahy
Woodway 105 37.04Galen Rohn
Milbrook  96 37.36Emma Olney
Belle Haven  97 37.37Caroline Granruth
Stanwich 108 37.39Alex Lloyd
Shore & Country  99 37.55Caroline O'Brien
Waveny 1010 37.74Lexi Bodick
Innis Arden  911 37.82Carly Berizzi
CC Darien  912 37.94Christine Bragg
Lake Club 1013 37.97Kyra Rooney
CC New Canaan  914 39.10Allie Rusch
Riverside 1015 39.13Mary Whitaker
Innis Arden  916 39.60Brynn Gasparino

 
Event 53  Boys 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 27.72 * Jason Haas8/1988
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 121 27.57*Kyle Kim-E
New Canaan Field 112 31.01Joe Costigan
Greenwich CC 113 31.39Mike Errichetti
Shore & Country 114 31.70Griff McGoldrick
Greenwich CC 115 31.86Andrew Dillinger
Shore & Country 126 32.31Trevor Lally
Burning Tree 127 32.46Pearce Cucchissi
Long Ridge 118 32.66Jeremiah Crowley
Greenwich CC 129 32.70Charles Evans
Lake Club 1110 32.90Karl Reinhardt
Roxbury 1111 33.11Eric Minowitz
Roxbury 1212 33.79Gary Carriero
Rocky 1213 33.98Nicholas Allen
Innis Arden 1214 34.04Alex Jensen
Rocky 1215 34.21Tom Sorenson
Rocky 1216 34.32Andrew Fraser

 
Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 28.69 * Torey Thelin8/1997
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Innis Arden 121 30.18Samantha Berizzi
Newfield 122 30.37Monica Sullivan
Tokeneke 123 31.06Kayleigh Monahan
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
(Event 54  Girls 12 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Roton Point 124 31.10Lauren Timmerman
Woodway 115 31.40Katie Orem
Roxbury 126 31.70Carrie Van Leeuwen
Rocky 127 31.92Anika Norrgard
Roton Point 128 32.24Katie Timmerman
New Canaan Field 129 32.46Olivia Costigan
Woodway 1110 32.48Cali Ceglarski
Woodway 1211 32.72Katie Rohn
Aspetuck Valley 1112 32.74Brynn Hansson
Roxbury 1113 33.16Julie Case
Riverside 1214 33.44Abby Sawyer
Innis Arden 1115 33.65Jesse Evans
CC New Canaan 1116 34.18Lulu Belak

 
Event 55  Boys 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 25.34 * Mark Sedlak8/1986
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Middlesex 141 25.99Peter Geissinger
Newfield 142 26.31Miki Silver
Roxbury 133 26.85James Case
Milbrook 134 27.27Ross Schofield
Greenwich CC 145 27.45Chris Evans
Shorehaven 146 28.10John Snellman
Lake Club 137 28.44Daniel Sweeney
Wee Burn 148 28.51Ian Montgeles
CC New Canaan 149 28.52Brian Belak
Woodway 1410 28.62Parker Tricarico
CC Darien 1311 28.75Chris Calby
New Canaan Field 1412 28.78Mark Costigan
Lake Club 1313 30.09John Carter
Shore & Country 1414 30.13David McGoldrick
Greenwich CC 1315 30.64Nick Trepp
Long Ridge 1416 31.10Russ Bar

 
Event 56  Girls 14 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 27.53 * Maria Doelger8/1978
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Newfield 131 27.74Patty Sullivan
Roxbury 142 27.92Kerry Gruendel
Middlesex 133 28.59Caroline McCabe
CC New Canaan 144 28.72Molly Goebel
Roxbury 145 29.34Laura Van Leeuwen
Innis Arden 136 30.46Emily Jensen
Black Rock Yacht 147 30.52Brianna Cihi
Woodway 148 30.81Katie Avery
Roxbury 139 31.04Georgia Tunioli
Innis Arden 1310 31.25Sophie Hyman
Innis Arden 1311 31.35Kristina Norrgard
Lake Club 1412 31.74Mary Rose Peterson
Long Ridge 1313 32.10Emily Bar
Riverside 1314 32.19Claire Caragol
Greenwich CC 1415 32.26Luisa Errichetti
Riverside 1416 33.14Sarah Michler

 
Event 57  Boys 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 53.04 * Andrew Trepp08/09/20
03Age   TeamName Finals Time

Greenwich CC 171 53.63Andrew Trepp
26.07 27.56

Shore & Country 162 55.43Andrew Shields
26.98 28.45

Long Ridge 163 55.93Andrew Brisson
27.15 28.78

Roxbury 164 56.36EJ Verrico
27.18 29.18

Lake Club 175 57.68Matt Sweitzer
27.60 30.08

Burning Tree 156 58.28Andrew Cosentino
28.02 30.26

New Canaan Field 177 58.51David Lebovitz
28.24 30.27

Newfield 178 58.67Ben Moskowitz
28.39 30.28

Rocky 159 59.16Peter Lorenz
28.81 30.35

New Canaan Field 1610 59.39Matt Young
28.56 30.83

Rocky 1611 59.95Nick Robbins
28.24 31.71

Roxbury 1612 1:00.42Matteo Tunioli
29.46 30.96

Riverside 1713 1:00.72Chuck Baker
29.03 31.69

Shorehaven 1514 1:02.86Trevor Healy
30.18 32.68

Lake Club 1615 1:03.77Chad Denton
30.58 33.19

Riverside 1715 1:03.77Peter Davis
31.07 32.70

 
Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle

FCSL Record: 58.69 * Sue Wager8/1983
Age   TeamName Finals Time

Roxbury 151 1:02.00Amy Minowitz
9.93 52.07

Tokeneke 152 1:02.77Mallory Kiplinger
30.22 32.55

Roxbury 163 1:02.86Danielle Kruizenga
30.29 32.57

Belle Haven 174 1:03.00Kelcy Poulson
30.59 32.41

Rocky 175 1:03.34Paige Lorenz
30.95 32.39

Newfield 156 1:04.52Meagan Sullivan
30.78 33.74

Lake Club 157 1:04.59Gael Carter
31.27 33.32

CC Darien 168 1:04.77Alison Hobbs
31.73 33.04
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
(Event 58  Girls 17 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
Riverside 169 1:05.07Abby Islan

31.07 34.00
Stamford Yacht 1510 1:05.51Kelsey Carson

31.59 33.92
Shore & Country 1611 1:07.45Shaina Meyer

32.93 34.52
Rocky 1512 1:08.27Christine O'Sullivan

32.57 35.70
Shore & Country 1513 1:08.53Meghan Lally

33.11 35.42
Innis Arden 1714 1:09.06Lauren Harrington

33.18 35.88
Lake Club 1515 1:09.39Andrea Reinhardt

33.27 36.12
Shore & Country 1616 1:10.05Carolyn Meyer

33.64 36.41
 
Event 59  Boys 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Record: 1:55.43 * Lake Club8/1983
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:02.43Shore & Country
1) Jake St. John 9 2) Trevor Lally 12
3) Jay Featherston 14 4) Andrew Shields 16

38.22 31.70 27.44 25.07
A2 2:02.83Lake Club

1) Jason Potter 10 2) Karl Reinhardt 11
3) Stuart Ainsworth 14 4) Matt Sweitzer 17

43.05 27.04 26.85 25.89
A3 2:04.45Roxbury

1) Tommy O'Hara 10 2) Eric Minowitz 11
3) James Case 13 4) Zack Polidoro 15

38.00 32.57 26.76 27.12
A4 2:06.71Greenwich CC

1) Halsey Huth 10 2) Nick Trepp 13
3) Mike Errichetti 11 4) Andrew Trepp 17

41.34 28.91 31.42 25.04
A5 2:08.65Rocky

1) Matthew Fraser 9 2) Andrew Fraser 12
3) Mikael Hietala 14 4) Will Smith 17

38.32 35.12 29.46 25.75
A6 2:10.87Middlesex

1) Brady Collins 10 2) Peter Geissinger 14
3) Jay McCabe 11 4) Stephen Bloom 16

40.82 34.56 27.46 28.03
A7 2:14.45Riverside

1) Simon Tebbe 9 2) Alex Ghaffari 12
3) Chris Ghaffari 14 4) Chuck Baker 17

41.78 35.28 30.25 27.14
A8 2:18.96Innis Arden

1) Sam Prout 9 2) Chris Cutler 10
3) Ben Prout 11 4) Pete Jensen 16

37.76 37.48 36.33 27.39

A9 2:19.09New Canaan Field
1) Mark Costigan 14 2) Austin Wolff 10
3) Eamon Foley 9 4) David Lebovitz 17

28.99 34.91 47.35 27.84
A10 2:19.82Shorehaven

1) Wesley Dean 11 2) Jay Margherio 13
3) Andrew Hattan 9 4) Trevor Healy 15

37.85 29.76 44.60 27.61
A11 2:23.18Stamford Yacht

1) Sean Carroll 10 2) Matt Jaykus 11
3) Brad Schott 14 4) Kevin Rath 16

38.61 14.49 30.26 59.82
A12 2:23.62Milbrook

1) Kevin Lane 10 2) Tyler Hodgdon 10
3) Jay Whelan 9 4) Ross Schofield 13

35.76 39.03 53.39 15.44
A13 2:25.72CC New Canaan

1) Gordon Jones 10 2) Charlie Kelly 12
3) Rainer Feick 13 4) Brian Belak 14

51.26 34.35 31.15 28.96
A14 2:27.69Aspetuck Valley

1) Christian Hansson 8 2) Ryan Leddy 12
3) Will Lomas 13 4) Brent Hyman 15

35.62 49.56 34.37 28.14
A15 2:44.14Roton Point

1) Riley Bloom 8 2) Chris Janson 9
3) Chris Allam 11 4) Andrew Dunlap 13

47.69 40.78 41.64 34.03
A16 2:53.54Newfield

1) Brian Weigand 9 2) William Smelzer 9
3) Gab Felder 12 4) Ben Moskowitz 17

57.61 46.03 1:09.90
 
Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

FCSL Record: 2:00.28 * Woodway8/1978
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:04.99Lake Club
1) Margo Foley 11 2) Katie Carter 10
3) Heidi Wolfgruber 14 4) Gael Carter 15

47.29 19.44 29.66 28.60
A2 2:05.24Innis Arden

1) Laura Evans 13 2) Emily Jensen 13
3) Samantha Berizzi 12 4) Carly Berizzi 9

29.06 29.79 30.88 35.51
A3 2:06.74Newfield

1) Monica Sullivan 12 2) Monica O'Brien 9
3) Meagan Sullivan 15 4) Patty Sullivan 13

31.83 42.25 24.96 27.70
A4 2:08.97Roxbury

1) Julie Case 11 2) Allie Haid 10
3) Laura Van Leeuwen 14 4) Danielle Kruizenga 16

32.63 39.21 28.69 28.44
A5 2:09.98Rocky

1) Dana Howe 10 2) Meghan Kerwin 12
3) Kristen Sotzing 13 4) Paige Lorenz 17

36.54 34.13 30.23 29.08
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Results - FCSL Finals - 2004
(Event 60  Girls 17 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A6 2:10.08Middlesex

1) Erin Aoyama 10 2) Lindsay Tyler 11
3) Caroline McCabe 13 4) Haley Murphy 15

35.78 34.35 29.29 30.66
A7 2:13.14Long Ridge

1) Kat Outlaw 12 2) Allie Skaperdas 10
3) Emily Mandel 15 4) Emily Bar 13

34.95 33.85 41.09 23.25
A8 2:16.24Riverside

1) Mary Whitaker 10 2) Annina Kull 12
3) Sarah Michler 14 4) Abby Islan 16

39.27 33.14 33.46 30.37
A9 2:17.66Roton Point

1) Hadley Merrill 9 2) Katie Timmerman 12
3) Ryan Moffat 13 4) Lauren Timmerman 12

42.81 34.15 30.01 30.69
A10 2:18.01Shore & Country

1) Jennifer Featherston 9 2) Marisa Shields 11
3) Meghan Fornshell 13 4) Shaina Meyer 16

39.54 33.19 34.91 30.37
A11 2:18.75CC Darien

1) Sam Stevenson 12 2) Christine Bragg 9
3) Kasey Newton 14 4) Alison Hobbs 16

17.18 47.28
A12 2:20.35Woodway

1) Lauren McDermott 10 2) Cali Ceglarski 11
3) Katie Rohn 12 4) Jenny Joy 13

37.51 36.42 32.92 33.50
A13 2:20.69Greenwich CC

1) Caroline Johnson 10 2) Molly Chapman 11
3) Luisa Errichetti 14 4) Sarah Trepp 15

38.68 38.94 14.60 48.47
A14 2:20.88Milbrook

1) Morgan Karetnick 9 2) Madeline Rooney 11
3) Kaitlyn Rooney 14 4) Laura London 16

38.87 50.08 19.62 32.31
A15 2:21.08CC New Canaan

1) Austin Ready 10 2) Maddie Rusch 8
3) Lulu Belak 11 4) Molly Goebel 14

40.87 39.71 32.38 28.12


